SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: Howdershell Road at Charbonier Road FEDERAL PROJECT NO. CMAQ-5401(650) ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1321 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/27/2014

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/27/2014				Director's Estimate		Gershenson Construction Co.		I Krupp Construction Inc		N.B. West Contracting	
Item Number Description Unit		Unit	Quantity		Amount	Inc. Unit Price Amount		L Krupp Construction Inc. Unit Price Amount		Company, Inc. Unit Price Amount	
ROADWAY ITE 201-20.10		L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$4,520.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00
202-20.10 202-22.30	Removal of Improvements Removal of Rigid Pavement	L.S. S.Y.	1 1013	\$24,648.50 \$15.00	\$24,648.50 \$15,195.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$18,234.00	\$92,520.00 \$17.60	\$92,520.00 \$17,828.80	\$97,082.00	\$97,082.00 \$5,065.00
202-22.95 203-10.00	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material) Class "A" Excavation	L.F. C.Y.	1704 1698	\$6.00 \$13.00	\$10,224.00 \$22,074.00		\$6,816.00 \$33,960.00	\$6.55 \$36.25	\$11,161.20 \$61,552.50	\$0.01 \$1.00	\$17.04 \$1,698.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
203-99.91 207-10.00	(Special Waste), 0-500 C.Y. Linear Grading, Class 1	C.Y. Sta.	953 1.5	\$20.00 \$1,500.00	\$19,060.00 \$2,250.00	\$30.00 \$10,000.00	\$28,590.00 \$15,000.00	\$53.70 \$1,425.00	\$51,176.10 \$2,137.50	\$25.00 \$600.00	\$23,825.00 \$900.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2627	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$8,537.75	\$5.00	\$13,135.00
309-13.08	Concrete Base Widening (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	1083	\$40.00	\$43,320.00	\$50.00	\$54,150.00	\$52.85	\$57,236.55	\$64.00	\$69,312.00
310-20.02	Crushed Stone (B) Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG	Ton	127	\$24.00	\$3,048.00	\$29.00	\$3,683.00	\$29.50	\$3,746.50	\$18.00	\$2,286.00
404-12.71 405-30.10	70-22)CLP Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton Ton	157.8 13.2	\$80.00 \$120.00	\$12,624.00 \$1,584.00	\$135.00 \$230.00	\$21,303.00 \$3,036.00	\$137.10 \$210.00	\$21,634.38 \$2,772.00	\$120.00 \$300.00	\$18,936.00 \$3,960.00
405-30.30 407-10.27	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base) Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Ton Gal.	34.4 143	\$100.00 \$10.00	\$3,440.00 \$1,430.00	\$200.00 \$4.00	\$6,880.00 \$572.00	\$185.00 \$9.25	\$6,364.00 \$1,322.75	\$180.00 \$1.00	\$6,192.00 \$143.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30) Imprinted Colored Concrete Pavement (8" Non-	Gal.	40	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
502-12.58 603-10.20	reinforced) Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	S.Y. Each	24	\$65.00 \$1.450.00	\$1,560.00 \$1,450.00	\$120.00 \$500.00	\$2,880.00 \$500.00	\$370.70 \$2,126.00	\$8,896.80 \$2,126.00	\$140.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,360.00 \$3,000.00
603-10.25 603-10.35	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each Each	3	\$1,650.00 \$900.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00 \$350.00	\$1,500.00 \$350.00	\$2,414.00 \$882.00	\$7,242.00 \$882.00	\$1,200.00 \$800.00	\$3,600.00 \$800.00
			2		-					•	
603-10.90	Expose Water Service House Leads (2" or Greater) Water Service Appurtenance Installation (2" or		3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$987.00	\$2,961.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
603-15.09 603-20.10	Greater) Water Line (2" or Greater)	Each L.F.	3 140	\$6,000.00 \$82.00	\$18,000.00 \$11,480.00	\$3,000.00 \$100.00	\$9,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$4,385.00 \$134.00	\$13,155.00 \$18,760.00	\$1,000.00 \$40.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,600.00
603-20.80 603-20.99	Relocate Pyramid Box and Appurtenances Destroy Water Service Appurtenance	Each Each	3	\$5,000.00 \$750.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$1,500.00 \$400.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$6,521.00 \$3,485.00	\$6,521.00 \$10,455.00	\$2,000.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00 \$300.00
604-12.01 604-12.02	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each Each	2	\$2,400.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$18,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$2,152.00 \$3,454.00	\$4,304.00 \$20,724.00	\$2,400.00 \$3,500.00	\$4,800.00 \$21,000.00
604-19.27 604-20.20	Manhole Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each Each	6	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$21,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$550.00	\$19,200.00 \$2,200.00	\$2,193.00 \$930.00	\$13,158.00 \$3,720.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$14,400.00 \$4,000.00
604-52.99 608-15.20	Connecting Pipe to Existing Structure Concrete Island (Monolithic)	Each S.Y.	1 264.1	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$80.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,128.00	\$1,000.00 \$120.00	\$1,000.00 \$31,692.00	\$750.00 \$750.00 \$128.00	\$750.00 \$750.00 \$33,804.80	\$300.00 \$82.00	\$300.00 \$21,656.20
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	485.7	\$115.00	\$55,855.50	\$55.00	\$26,713.50	\$49.35	\$23,969.30	\$60.00	\$29,142.00
608-50.08 609-10.10	Paved Approach (8") Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	42.4 241	\$150.00 \$18.00	\$6,360.00 \$4,338.00	\$65.00 \$23.00	\$2,756.00 \$5,543.00	\$52.70 \$27.35	\$2,234.48 \$6,591.35	\$62.00 \$30.00	\$2,628.80 \$7,230.00
609-10.53 609-20.11	Curb and Gutter, Vertical Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F. L.F.	407 92	\$28.00 \$50.00	\$11,396.00 \$4,600.00	\$35.00 \$22.00	\$14,245.00 \$2,024.00	\$38.30 \$11.85	\$15,588.10 \$1,090.20	\$26.00 \$22.00	\$10,582.00 \$2,024.00
611-20.95 612-30.10	Grout for Abandoned Sewers Standard Traffic Control Devices	C.Y. L.S.	6	\$160.00 \$8,500.00	\$960.00 \$8,500.00	\$350.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,100.00 \$10,000.00	\$395.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,370.00 \$1,500.00	\$200.00 \$12,926.00	\$1,200.00 \$12,926.00
612-60.91	Arrow Panel, Type "A" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
612-70.20 615-10.00	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental Office for Engineer	Each Mo.	2	\$3,500.00 \$1,800.00	\$7,000.00 \$10.800.00	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,585.00	\$5,000.00 \$9,510.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$12,000.00
616-10.05 616-10.25	Construction Signs Channelizer (Trim Line)	S.F. Each	310 200	\$8.00 \$24.00	\$2,480.00 \$4,800.00	\$8.00 \$28.00	\$2,480.00	\$8.00 \$28.00	\$2,480.00 \$5,600.00	\$1.00 \$3.00	\$310.00 \$600.00
616-10.33	Direction Indicator Barricade	Each	4	\$37.00	\$148.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
616-10.95 619-00.00	Edge Drop-Off Treatment Mobilization	L.F. L.S.	1160 1	\$4.00 \$79,993.00	\$4,640.00 \$79,993.00	\$2.50 \$90,000.00	\$2,900.00 \$90,000.00	\$2.00 \$113,679.00	\$2,320.00 \$113,679.00	\$3.00 \$196,326.00	\$3,480.00 \$196,326.00
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
724-14.23	14" x 23" Class III Reinforced Horizontal Elliptical Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$166.00	\$1,494.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	53	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$88.00	\$4,664.00	\$72.40	\$3,837.20	\$76.00	\$4,028.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	184	\$95.00	\$17,480.00	\$73.00	\$13,432.00	\$75.65	\$13,919.60	\$74.00	\$13,616.00
726-25.15	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	63	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$85.00	\$5,355.00	\$77.65	\$4,891.95	\$78.00	\$4,914.00
	18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert										
726-25.18	(Gasket Type) 21" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	290	\$125.00	\$36,250.00	\$86.00	\$24,940.00	\$78.50	\$22,765.00	\$82.00	\$23,780.00
726-25.21	(Gasket Type) 24" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	101	\$140.00	\$14,140.00	\$104.00	\$10,504.00	\$85.80	\$8,665.80	\$88.00	\$8,888.00
726-25.24 803-10.00	(Gasket Type) Sodding	L.F. S.Y.	70 1059	\$170.00 \$35.00	\$11,900.00 \$37,065.00	\$120.00 \$8.00	\$8,400.00 \$8,472.00	\$112.25 \$7.90	\$7,857.50 \$8,366.10	\$92.00 \$8.00	\$6,440.00 \$8,472.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,688.00	\$4,688.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROA	ADWAY ITEMS				\$657,847.00		\$655,728.00		\$763,008.21		\$714,505.04
STRUCTURAL I	TEMS Mechanically Stablized Earth Wall Systems (Small		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		T			
720-10.10	Block)	S.F.	662	\$45.00	\$29,790.00	\$30.00	\$19,860.00	\$24.50	\$16,219.00	\$35.00	\$23,170.00
	RUCTURAL ITEMS				\$29,790.00		\$19,860.00		\$16,219.00		\$23,170.00
904-01.14	FIC SIGNAL ITEMS Signal Head, Type 4T	Each	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$851.00	\$851.00	\$851.00	\$851.00	\$962.00	\$962.00
904-02.13 904-02.14	Signal Head, Type 3S Signal Head, Type 4S	Each Each	2	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,500.00	\$623.00 \$773.00	\$1,246.00 \$773.00	\$623.00 \$773.00	\$1,246.00 \$773.00	\$781.00 \$922.00	\$1,562.00 \$922.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	0	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$857.00	\$6,856.00	\$857.00	\$6,856.00	\$996.00	\$7,968.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each		\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$947.00	\$3,788.00	\$947.00	\$3,788.00	\$1,081.00	\$4,324.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$533.00	\$4,264.00	\$533.00	\$4,264.00	\$1,081.00	\$4,324.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$972.00	\$972.00
904-28.10	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 10' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$847.00	\$2,541.00
	Post, Extension, 4-1/2" O.D. x 14', Aluminum,										
904-29.14 904-32.36	w/Mounting Hardware and Post Cap 19' Pole, w/36' Mast Arm, Steel	Each Each	1	\$800.00 \$4,500.00	\$800.00 \$4,500.00	\$800.00 \$3,798.00	\$800.00 \$3,798.00	\$800.00 \$3,798.00	\$800.00 \$3,798.00	\$1,230.00 \$3,649.00	\$1,230.00 \$3,649.00
904-32.44	19' Pole, w/44' Mast Arm, Steel Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in	Each	3	\$5,000.00			\$12,042.00	\$4,014.00	\$12,042.00	\$4,099.00	\$12,297.00
	Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 58"H x 30"W x 17"D, Wired for 4 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber										
904-43.48	Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type	Each	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$12,384.00	\$12,384.00
JU 7 7J.70	Controller Fully Actuated 19 Phase Times in	LUCII	1	710,000.00	¥±0,000.00	¥± 4 ,300.00	¥± 4 ,300.00	¥± 7 ,300.00	بابانان ربت ب	بعدرعدب	γ12,304.UU
	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D,										
	Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type										
904-43.88	2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$20,570.00	\$20,570.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg.,	Each	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$212.00	\$1,696.00
904-49.35	2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$144.00	\$1,008.00	\$144.00	\$1,008.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00
				7250.00	Ç.,, 50.00	, Ç1-4.00	ψ±,000.00	, ÇI-4.00	φ±,000.00	Ç213.00	¥±,505.00

	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video										
	Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket,										
	Lightning Surge Protector, Managed Ethernet										
904-49.51	Switch, and Misc. Cables)	Each	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,879.00	\$8,879.00
904-49.52	Software License, PTZ Camera	Each	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	505	\$8.00	\$4,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$7.99	\$4,034.95
904-51.25	Conduit, 1-1/4"	L.F.	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$3.50	\$98.00	\$3.50	\$98.00	\$8.64	\$241.92
904-51.50	Conduit, 1-1/2"	L.F.	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$8.39	\$1,761.90
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	2059	\$10.00	\$20,590.00	\$8.00	\$16,472.00	\$8.00	\$16,472.00	\$10.00	\$20,590.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	537	\$20.00	\$10,740.00	\$19.00	\$10,203.00	\$19.00	\$10,203.00	\$34.10	\$18,311.70
	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate,										
	remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit,										
	reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not										
	include sidewalk or pavement removal and										
904-74.99	replacement)	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	330	\$1.50	\$495.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.45	\$478.50
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1890	\$1.75	\$3,307.50	\$1.25	\$2,362.50	\$1.25	\$2,362.50	\$1.52	\$2,872.80
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	4310	\$2.00	\$8,620.00	\$1.50		\$1.50	\$6,465.00	\$1.82	\$7,844.20
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.10	\$198.00
	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor,		4220	40.75	4045.00	44.00	44 222 22	44.00	44 222 22	40.00	4222.42
904-85.05	w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1220	\$0.75	\$915.00	\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$0.27	\$329.40
004.05.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor,		6040	Ć4.00	¢22.460.00	Ć4.00	627.640.00	Ć4.00	ć27. C40. 00	Ć4.40	¢20.056.00
904-85.06	w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	6910	\$4.80	\$33,168.00	\$4.00	\$27,640.00	\$4.00	\$27,640.00	\$4.48	\$30,956.80
004 05 40	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In,	L.F.	10060	ć1 20	¢12.072.00	Ć0.75	Ć7 F4F 00	ć0.7F	Ć7 F4F 00	¢o.cc	¢c can co
904-85.18	#18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded) Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30	L.F.	10000	\$1.20	\$12,072.00	\$0.75	\$7,545.00	\$0.75	\$7,545.00	\$0.66	\$6,639.60
904-85.36	Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	4600	\$4.50	\$20,700.00	\$1.89	\$8,694.00	\$1.89	\$8,694.00	\$2.42	\$11,132.00
504-65.50	Cable, Communication, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4	L.1 .	4000	Ş4.50	\$20,700.00	71.03	\$6,054.00	71.05	\$6,054.00	72.42	711,132.00
904-85.81	Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	370	\$1.50	\$555.00	\$1.25	\$462.50	\$1.25	\$462.50	\$1.58	\$584.60
	Cable, Power, PTZ Camera, #14 Gauge, 3			72.00	7000100	7	7.02.00	7	7.02.00	7-00	70000
904-85.82	Conductor	L.F.	370	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$0.50	\$185.00	\$0.50	\$185.00	\$1.34	\$495.80
	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole,				·						
904-86.01	120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$2,221.00	\$2,221.00
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	Each	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$3,612.00	\$7,224.00
	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H),										
904-89.17	Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$771.00	\$6,168.00
	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H),										
904-90.17	Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,047.00	\$2,094.00
904-90.17	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,898.00	\$1,898.00
904-91.59	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,715.00		\$1,715.00	\$5,145.00	\$2,093.00	\$6,279.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,096.00	\$4,384.00
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,924.00	\$1,924.00
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation	Each	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,520.00		\$14,520.00	\$14,520.00	\$8,855.00	\$8,855.00
904-93.20	Temporary Traffic Detection System	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,473.00	\$6,473.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$35.00	·	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$220.00	\$4,840.00
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$600.00	\$876.00	\$1,752.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$109.00	\$436.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,478.00	\$2,956.00
904-97.20	Removal of Signal Equipment (Intersection)	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,121.00	\$5,121.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$492.00	\$492.00
SUBTOTAL C	OUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$309,607.50		\$216,418.00*		\$216,418.00		\$257,499.17
PEDESTRIAN	AND BICYCLE ITEMS										
502-30 15		l F	294	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$882.00

FEDESTRIAN AND DICTCLE ITEMS											
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	294	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$882.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	356.2	\$60.00	\$21,372.00	\$37.00	\$13,179.40	\$48.65	\$17,329.13	\$34.00	\$12,110.80
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	97.3	\$115.00	\$11,189.50	\$125.00	\$12,162.50	\$155.00	\$15,081.50	\$90.00	\$8,757.00
	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New										
608-60.98	Construction)	S.F.	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$25.30	\$4,301.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS				\$38,543.50		\$30,983.90		\$37,593.63		\$26,849.80	

 PROJECT TOTAL
 \$1,035,788.00
 \$922,989.90**
 \$1,033,238.84
 \$1,022,024.01

 *Corrected from \$216,418.03

**Corrected from \$922,989.93